
190HY501A Generator UT-03613 - Control Box



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note 
42366 42366 BLOCK- Terminal 1

A-48586 A48586 BOARD- P.C.C. 1

A-48615 A48615 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102212 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48616 A48616 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102211 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48617 A48617 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102210 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48618 A48618 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102212 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48619 A48619 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102204 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48620 A48620 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102203 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48621 A48621 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102202 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48622 A48622 A-48622 1

A-48633 A48633 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102205 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48636 A48636 LEAD- Electrical 1 
2102206 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48637 A48637 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102208 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48638 A48638 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102209 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48639 A48639 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102207 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48640 A48640 LEAD- Electrical 1

21022T1 MARKER- Wire 2

2102214 MARKER- Wire 1

A-48641 A48641 LEAD- Electrical 1

21022T2 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48642 A48642 LEAD- Electrical 1

21022T3 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48644 A48644 LEAD- Electrical 1

21022G MARKER- Wire 2

A-48645 A48645 LEAD- Electrical 1

2102217 MARKER- Wire 2

A-48646 A48646 LEAD- Electrical 1

21022T MARKER- Wire 2

210220 MARKER- Wire 2



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note 
2102213 MARKER- Wire 1

48651 48651 BREAKER- Circuit 1

48678-2 486782 CONTROL BOX 1

A-53279 UNKNOWN A-53279 1

50909 50909 SPACER 8

51137-A 51137A RECEPTACLE 2

51373 51373 RECEPTACLE- Duplex 1 
514638 514638 514638 1

53282 53282 SWITCH 1

53325 53325 53325 1

80086 80086 SCREW- Hex hd. 5/16-18 x 1.12 1

81009 81009 NUT- 8-32 hex 2

81015 81015 NUT- Wing 1

81018 81018 NUT- Hex 5/16-18 1

81092 81092 NUT 2

81227 81227 NUT- Speed 6

82311 82311 SCREW 2

82469 82469 SCREW- Mach hex hd. 8-32 x .375 1

82477 82477 SCREW- Mach hex hd. 4

82481 82481 SCREW- Rd. hd. 1

83002 83002 WASHER- Lock 5/16 1

83006 83006 WASHER- Lock #10 2

83009 83009 WASHER- Lock 12

83024 83024 WASHER- Lock 4

83081 83081 WASHER- Lock int. 1

83086 83086 WASHER- Lock 5

2/7/2025, 1:06 PM



190HY501A Generator UT-03613 - Frame, Muffler & Idle Control



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note 
A-42667-4 UNKNOWN A426674 1

A-42668-6 UNKNOWN A426686 1

A-42672-1 A426721 HANDLE- Carry 2

A-42683-1 A426831 GENERATOR-Support 1

A-42762-1 A427621 PLATE & BRACE 2

42902 42902 MOUNT- Vibration 6 
43078 43078 SCREW- Curved hd 8

43224 43224 GUARD- Muffler 2

47194 47194 STRAP- Grounding 1

50524-1 505241 BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1

50532-1 505321 THROTTLE ARM 1

50729 50729 CLAMP- Wire

A-50964-AS A50964AS ENGINE- 10 H.P.

6 
1

A-53279 UNKNOWN A-53279 1

53342 53342 CLAM P- Lead 1

53876A 53876A LABEL- Service instruction 1

53996 53996 MUFFLER

53997 53997 ELBOW- 90

80040 80040 SCREW

80171 80171 SCREW- Cap hex hd.

80181 80181 SCREW- 1/4-20 x 7/8

80199 80199 SCREW- Mach hex hd.

1 
1

6

2 
2

4

80260 80260 SCREW- Mach rd. hd. 12 
81043 81043 NUT- Hex 7

81065-2 810652 NUT- Hex 2

81162 81162 NUT- Hex 24 
82206 82206 SCREW-Thd. rolling 2

82466 82466 SCREW- Hex hd. 3/8-16 x 1 1.43 1

82487 82487 SCREW- Mach hex hd. 5/16-18 x 3/4 1

83006 83006 WASHER- Lock #10 2

83009 83009 WASHER- Lock 12

83078 83078 WASHER- Lock int. 3/8 1

83081 83081 WASHER- Lock int. 1

83117 83117 WASHER- Lock 3/8 5

84010 84010 WASHER- Flat 3/8 1

84111 84111 WASHER- Flat 1



190HY501A Generator UT-03613 - Generator



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note 
26614-3A 266143A COVER- Brushhead 1

26615-3A 266153A COVER- Brushhead 1

292521 292521 UNKNOWN 1

344641 344641 UNKNOWN 1

A-42614 A42614 ADAPTOR- Generator 1

54193 NUT- Eye 1

618836 SCREEN- Adaptor 1

80236 SCREW 1

80974 SCREW 1

83095 WASHER- Lock 1

A-48607 A48607 ARMATURE 1

48609-1 486091 RING- Brushholder 1

48679-1 486791 YOKE 1

48713 48713 BUSHING- Flange 1

48852-08 4885208 BELT- Stator 1

4885301 4885301 UNKNOWN 1

A-53431 A53431 POLE- Piece 6

53445 53445 CAP- Bearing 1

53760 53760 BRUSHHOLDER 6

53762 53762 BRUSH 12

53818 53818 RECTIFIER 2

54193 54193 UNKNOWN 1

54792 54792 INNER- Race 1

54903 54903 SEAL

54921-1 549211 WASHER- Flat

54922-5 549225 BRUSHHEAD

A-54954 A54954 BEARING- Roller

A-60562 A60562 FIELD COIL ASSEMBLY

618836 618836 UNKNOWN

66185 66185 PIN- Spirol

67905 67905 PIN- Spirol

71674 71674 UNKNOWN

1 
1

1

1 
6

1

1

1

1

80236 80236 SCREW- 1/4-20 x 2 1/4 Fil hd. 1

80260 80260 SCREW- Mach rd. hd. 12

80261 80261 UNKNOWN 1

80357 80357 UNKNOWN 1

80974 80974 SCREW 1

82205 82205 SCREW- 8-32 x .75 2

82233 82233 SCREW 4

82463 82463 SCREW- Mach. hex hd. 10-24 x 5/8 4

82469 82469 SCREW- Mach hex hd. 8-32 x .375 1



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note 
82474 82474 SCREW- Thd. rolling 1

82496 82496 SCREW- Hex cap hd. 1/4-20 x 1" 1

83002 83002 WASHER- Lock 5/16 1

83004 83004 WASHER- Lock 4

83009 83009 WASHER- Lock 12

83086 83086 WASHER- Lock 5

83095 83095 WASHER- Lock 5/8 1

83115 83115 WASHER- Lock int. 4



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note 
A-53421-A A53421A KIT- Dolly 1

A-43189 A43189 KIT- Battery mounting 1

62162 62162 20AMP 230 VOLTS 180 Hz PLUG 1

62163 62163 BODY- Connector 1

43863 43863 20AMP 125 VOLTS PLUG 1

43864 43864 BODY- Connector 1

42649 42649 15AMP 125 VOLTS PLUG 1

43865 43865 BODY- Connector 1

S-394 S394 JACKSCREW 1

22272 22272 PIN- Armature 1




